12/10 – data can be subject to change without notice
Automatic Pump Recirculation Valve PSG-N   Type  75, 76, 77
 三千控制阀网
 三千控制阀网
1
Contents

The valves have to be stored in a dry place with temperatures between 20°C and 60°C (rel. air
humidity 65% +/-10%). The storage period should not be longer than 6 months.
18.  Type coding PSG-N
example:
Inlet:                         NPS 2   CL 900 ANSI B16.5 RF
Outlet:                       NPS 2  CL 900 ANSI B16.5 RF
Bypass:                      NPS 1  CL 900 ANSI B16.5 RF
nonreturn valve in bypass:        yes
start-up flange:                 yes
material seals:                 FKM
material body:                 1.4408
Code :  PSG-N 07.06ARHS-SS / 1732-77
DN NPS Code PN Code CLASS Code
 Non-
return
valve
Start-up
flange Special configuration Code SS-material Code
Product-key
(<=PN 40,
<=CL 300)
Product-key
(>=PN 63,
>CL 300)
Type
25 1 04 10 .00 150 .02A R H gasket S 1.4571 -SS 1731 1732 75
32 05 16 .01 300 .04A special-o-ring material S 1.4408 -SS  76
40 1,5 06 25 .02   special connections S 1.4462 -SS 77
50 2 07 40 .03 600 .05A special size S
65 2,5 08 63 .04 900 .06A special material S
80 3 09 100 .05 1500 .07A buttweld end BWE
100 4 10 160 .06 2500 .08A
125 5 11 250 .07
150 6 12 320 .08
200 8 13
250 10 14
300 12 15
350 14 16
400 16 17
450 18 18
500 20 19
 三千控制阀网
19
19. Formulas
kv= Q*√ρ/(Δpx1000)       kv[m3/h];Q[m3/h];Δp[bar],ρ[kg/m3]
cv= kv*1,156             cv[USgallons/min]
Δp=H*9,81*ρ/100000      Δp[bar];H[m], ρ[kg/m3]
20. Notes
kv=                 Flow in m3/h that flows through the full open valve at a pressuredrop
of 1 bar.
cv=                    Flow in US gallons/min that flows through the full open valve at a
pressuredrop of 1 Psi.
Switchpoint=             Processflow at which the bypass closes.
Bypass backpressure pN=  Pressure in the bypassline immediately behind the automatic pump
recirculation valve at full bypassflow (normally tankpressure + static height
+ linelosses)
21.  Contacts
Holter Regelarmaturen GmbH & Co. KG
P.O.Box 1460
D-33751 Schloß Holte Stukenbrock
Helleforthstr.58-60
D-33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
Tel. +49(0)5207/8903-0
Fax +49(0)5207/88037
e-mail: mail@hora.de
On our website you can find an actual list of all our international agents and distributors.
 三千控制阀网
20
22. Datasheet PSG-N
With enquiries/orders fill out the blank fields of the data-sheet below.